

OFFICE OF THE CITY PROSECUTOR Long Beach, California

March 20, 2012

333 West Ocean Boulevard City Hall, Second Floor

Telephone: (562) 570-5600 Fax: (562) 570-7140 prosecutor@longbeach.gov

Long Beach, California 90802

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Request City Attorney to Prepare Amendment to the Salary Resolution for Fiscal Year 2012

DISCUSSION

This letter is a request to amend the Salary Resolution to reflect a change to several of the City Prosecutor's classifications. This requested change will not affect the City Prosecutor's budget. Attachment A summarizes the proposed change to the Salary Resolution.

TIMING CONSIDERATIONS

City Council approval of this request for the preparation of an amendment to Salary Resolution has been placed on the March 20, 2012 agenda to ensure implementation of the planned classification change in a timely manner.

FISCAL IMPACT

There is no significant fiscal impact from the requested amendment. The amendment will be supported from current appropriations.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve Recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas P. Haubert

City Prosecutor

ATTACHMENT A SALARY RESOLUTION AMENDMENT (March 20, 2012)

City Prosecutor

To facilitate the distribution of duties and responsibilities among assigned personnel within the City Prosecutor Department:

New Title*	Salary Range
Investigator - City Prosecutor NC	ВОО
Paralegal – Prosecutor NC	ВОО
Deputy City Prosecutor – NC	ВОО
Legal Technologist – NC	ВОО
Prosecutor Assistant - NC	406
Prosecutor Assistant I - NC	460
Prosecutor Assistant II - NC	480
Prosecutor Assistant III - NC	530
Prosecutor Assistant IV – NC	550

^{*} The existing "Investigator - City Prosecutor," Paralegal – Prosecutor," "Deputy City Prosecutor," Legal Technologist – Prosecutor," "Prosecutor Assistant," and "Prosecutor Assistant I-IV" titles will remain in the salary resolution.